

CITY OF SOUTH PASADENA REVISED CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Council Chamber 1424 Mission Street, South Pasadena, CA 91030

March 18, 2020, at 7:29 p.m.

Please note that the regularly scheduled City Council Meeting noticed to begin at 7:30 p.m. will convene after this Special Meeting adjourns.

In order to address the City Council, please complete a Public Comment Card.

Time allotted per speaker is three (3) minutes and may be subject to change as directed by the Mayor.

No agenda item may be taken after 11:00 p.m., unless determined necessary by the City Council.

South Pasadena City Council Statement of Civility

As your elected governing board we will treat each other, members of the public, and city employees with patience, civility and courtesy as a model of the same behavior we wish to reflect in South Pasadena for the conduct of all city business and community participation. The decisions made tonight will be for the benefit of the South Pasadena community and not for personal gain.

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Robert S. Joe.

ROLL CALL: Councilmembers Michael A. Cacciotti, Marina Khubesrian,

M.D., and Richard D. Schneider, M.D.; Mayor Pro Tem

Diana Mahmud; and Mayor Robert S. Joe.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Mayor Robert S. Joe.

ACTION/DISCUSSION

1. Adoption of a Resolution Proclaiming a Local Emergency Due to the Outbreak of COVID-19, Adopting Regulations for Private and Public Facilities and Gatherings, Establishing Protections for Residential and Commercial Tenants and Property Owners, Requesting Reimbursement of Expenses, and Authorizing the City Manager to Take All Necessary Actions as the Director of Emergency Services

Recommendation:

It is recommended that the City Council approve the attached resolution:

- 1. Proclaiming a local emergency due to the outbreak of COVID-19;
- 2. Adopting regulations for private and public facilities and gatherings;
- 3. Establishing protections for residential and commercial tenants and property owners;

- 4. Requesting reimbursement of expenses; and
- 5. Authorizing the City Manager to take all necessary actions as the Director of Emergency Services.

ADJOURNMENT

FUTURE CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS (OPEN SESSION)

April 1, 2020	Regular City Council Meeting	Council Chamber	Cancelled
April 15, 2020	Regular City Council Meeting	Council Chamber	7:30 p.m.
May 6, 2020	Regular City Council Meeting	Council Chamber	7:30 p.m.
May 20, 2020	Regular City Council Meeting	Council Chamber	7:30 p.m.

PUBLIC ACCESS TO AGENDA DOCUMENTS AND BROADCASTING OF MEETINGS

Prior to meetings, City Council Meeting agenda packets are available at the following locations:

- City Clerk's Division, City Hall, 1414 Mission Street, South Pasadena, CA 91030;
- City website: www.southpasadenaca.gov/agendas

Agenda related documents provided to the City Council are available for public inspection in the City Clerk's Division, and on the City's website at www.southpasadenaca.gov/agendas. During the meeting, these documents will be available for inspection as part of the "Reference Binder" kept in the rear of the City Council Chamber.

Regular meetings are broadcast live on Spectrum Channel 19 and AT&T Channel 99. Meetings are also streamed live via the internet at www.southpasadenaca.gov/agendas.

AGENDA NOTIFICATION SUBSCRIPTION

Individuals can be placed on an email notification list to receive forthcoming agendas by calling the City Clerk's Division at (626) 403-7230.

ACCOMMODATIONS

The City of South Pasadena wishes to make all of its public meetings accessible to the public. Meeting facilities are accessible to persons with disabilities. If special assistance is needed to participate in this meeting, please contact the City Clerk's Division at (626) 403-7230. Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities. Hearing assistive devices are available in the Council Chamber. Notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting will assist staff in assuring that reasonable arrangements can be made to provide accessibility to the meeting (28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title II).

I declare under penalty of perjury that I posted this notice of agenda on the bulletin board in the courtyard of City Hall at 1414 Mission Street, South Pasadena, CA 91030, and on the City's website as required by law.

3/17/2020	/s/
Date	Maria E. Ayala
	Chief City Clerk